Interest rate risk

Our business is exposed to interest rate risk resulting from fluctuations in interest rates. Our interest expense is more sensitive to fluctuations in
the general level of LIBOR interest rates than to changes in rates in other markets. Increases in interest rates would increase interest expense
relating to our outstanding variable rate borrowings and increase the cost of debt. Fluctuations in interest rates can also lead to significant
fluctuations in the fair value of our debt obligations.

See Liquidity and Capital Resources, Term and Revolving Loans, Chinese Revolver and Convertible Senior Notes due 2020 appearing in Item 2
of this Form 10-Q for further discussion of our financing facilities and capital structure. As of July 3, 2017, approximately 24.9% of our total
debt was based on fixed rates. Based on our borrowings as of July 3, 2017, an assumed 100 basis point increase in variable rates would cause our
annual interest cost to increase by $7.6 million and an assumed 100 basis point decrease in variable rates would cause our annual interest cost to
decrease by $2.6 million after giving consideration to the 1% LIBOR floor on the Term Loan.

Debt Instruments

The table below presents information about certain of our debt instruments as of July 3, 2017 and January 2, 2017.

As of July 3, 2017

Remaining
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Thereafter Total

Fair Market
Value

Weighted

Average
Interest Rate

(In thousands)
US$ Variable Rate $ 110,000 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 650,000 $ �  $ 760,000 $ 764,875 5.07%
US$ Fixed Rate $ 669 367 391 250,402 �  �  251,829 472,816 1.78%

Total $ 110,669 $ 367 $ 391 $ 250,402 $ 650,000 $ �  $ 1,011,829 $ 1,237,691

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 51

28

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

As of January 2, 2017

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Thereafter Total
Fair Market

Value

Weighted

Average
Interest Rate

(In thousands)
US$ Variable Rate $ 110,000 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 700,000 $ �  $ 810,000 $ 818,750 4.84%
US$ Fixed Rate 652 358 381 250,407 �  �  251,798 382,673 1.78%

Total $ 110,652 $ 358 $ 381 $ 250,407 $ 700,000 $ �  $ 1,061,798 $ 1,201,423

See Item 7A, Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk, in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended January 2,
2017 for further discussion of market risks associated with interest rates.

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

Our management, under the supervision and with the participation of our Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Chief Financial Officer (CFO), has
evaluated the effectiveness of the design and operation of our disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e)
under the Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the Exchange Act)) as of the end of the period covered by this report. Based on this evaluation,